E] Electrolux

Factory [Parts Caltalog)

Product No. EIFLS60LSSO
Color silver sand
Volts 120

Wiring Diagram 137292600
Owner's Guide 137378100
Energy Guide 137376600
Installation Instructions | 137395900

E] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
P.O. BOX 8020
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Publication No.

5995616603
12/07/10

(EN/SERVICE/SLS)

154

WASHING MACHINE

FRONT-LOAD

Model No.
EIFLS60L




EIFLS60LSS0

Publication No: 5995616603

CONTROL PANEL

P12C0409

07/12



EIFLS60LSS0 Publication No: 5995616603

CONTROL PANEL

POS. NO

O NOO O WwN

11
12
13
14
15
16 #
17#
18
19
20#
23#
27
28
32
33
34
36 #
36*
37
38
39
39*
40
41
42
44
45
46
48
49
50

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
134887400
134766500
134907400
134872100
134767700
134895900
134902200
134894200
137032300
137032200
137032100
137032000
137015900
137031900
134994920
134762010
131302800
134402900
137317221
137288900
137376725
131302901
134625510
131306216
5303321209
134637810
134178901
134625700
134372400
134964020
134371300
134372100
134372200
131168200
134638310
134638200
137143800
137316425
137105200
134638400

DESCRIPTION

Bracket, control panel, mounting
Knab, retracting, complete asmy
Pipe, knob light

Ring, display button, light

Lens, LCD

Pipe, modifer light, group 1

Pipe, modifer light, group 2&3
Ring, option button, light

Button, option

Button, modifier, button 2 & 3
Button, modifier, button 1

Button, off

Button, start/pause

Button, display

Control Board, printed circuit, with housing
Switch, pressure

Screw, quadrex ph, 10-16AB x 0.5
Screw, Phillips, 6-19 x 0.650
Control Assembly, main electronic
Harness, wiring, main

Control Panel Asmy-Washer
Screw, 10-16 x 0.750

Hose, disp-to-bellows

Clamp

Cable Tie, 5.60 inch

Valve water, dispenser, no thermister
Screw, 8-18AB x 0.455

Hose, disp-to-tub

Clamp, tub hose

Housing, dispenser, valve, cover
Gasket, disp-to-valve

Tube, disp-to-overflo

O-ring, overflow tube

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Drawer Cover, with graphics
Drawer, dispenser

Cup, dispenser, liquid

Drawer Assembly, dispenser, silver
Guide, drawer console

Conveyor, dispenser, lower

07/12



EIFLS60LSS0

Publication No: 5995616603

CABINET/TOP

P12V0126

07/12



EIFLS60LSS0

CABINET/TOP

Publication No: 5995616603

POS. NO
1
1A
2

4 #
5
5*
7
7A
8 #
8*
8*
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16*
16
17
18
22
24
25
26
27
27A
28
28A
29
30
30
31#
32
35
36
37
38
47
48
49
50
51
52
56
57
58
59
60
61
61*

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137471902
137471903
131168200
134618211
134649700
134178901
137046800
137046700
134629900
134994500
137292400
131303300
134933900
134958900
134696900
131302901
134937300
137107500
137380600
134788000
134638700
134790400
134648500
134638525
134646000
134645925
134879800
134790600
134646200
134649401
134618725
134858000
134858010
137011400
5303209428
134713100
134639100
134617600
134639200
134618800
134967200
134651200
134645600
134655800
131931202
134925000
134932900
134697200
134931500
134372000
134652000
131202300

134629400
134876500

DESCRIPTION

Hose, water inlet, cold

Hose, water inlet, hot

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Control Board, motor

Cover, motor control, housing
Screw, 8-18AB x 0.455
Bracket, trim ring mtg, upper
Bracket, trim ring, mounting
Door Lock

Cover, door lock plug

Harness, door lock, front panel
Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Assembly, indicator, complete
Glass, door

Frame, inner door

Screw, 10-16 x 0.750
Assembly, strike, complete
Hinge, door, washer

Screw, M5 x, 0.8 x 17.50
Screw, #8 X1.18, pan hd

Clip, assembly

Screw, #10X1.25, oval head
Bracket-spring, retainer

Panel, work top, silver

Base

Panel, side, silver

Protector, door lock, harness
Screw, #10-24 X 1.0", pan hd
Panel, service, back

Fastener, hose clip, external
Panel, front, silver

Bracket, front panel, LH
Bracket, front panel, RH
Power Cord, electric svce, 120 16A
Bushing, strain relief

Bracket, top panel mtg., rear
Leveling Leg, screw

Bushing, leveling leg

Nut, leveling leg, bushing
Trim, front panel

Cover, trim ring, washer
Retainer, trim ring

Bracket, tub suspension
Protector, tub suspension, spring hook, (2)
Dampener, vibration, foam
Cover, strike

Lens, decorated door

Panel, outer door

Cover, indicator hole
Grommet, dispenser, back panel
Damper, mass vibration
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

Screw, MC5X8.5 TORX, cabinet mtg
Clip, hose, drain, rear-panel

07/12



EIFLS60LSS0

Publication No: 5995616603

MOTOR/TUB

e

i

P12T0107

07/12



EIFLS60LSS0

MOTOR/TUB

Publication No: 5995616603

POS. NO
3

6

7

8 #
10
11
12
13
14#
15
16
17
18
19#
19*
20
21
22
25#
26#
29
30
308
31
32
32*
33
34
35
35A
40
40A
41
41A
42
43
44
45
48
49
52
55#
56
57
58
60 #
62
64
64A
65
66
67 #
67A
68
70 #

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131793304
134864800
134616200
134616100
137086500
131276900
134430600
134643000
134643500
131303900
137045000
137263600
131302800
134638900
134618500
131303500
134361900
134642100
134616700
137317100
134408400
137040900
137041000
131268300
134363200
137110800
134637200
5303321209
137240800
134618100
134640200
134640300
134639910
137340800
134737300
134636800
134369900
137087500
131306234
134616300
131202300
137003400
137003500
134641100
137166600
137488301
134642300
134644600
134638100
137289600
137297610
137283300
137297000
131306216
134635500

137376600

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, carriage, 1/4-20 UNRC 2A
Counterweight, one piece

Spring, boot retainer

Bellows Kit, boot, wilight hole

Nut, hex, 1/4-20 UNC-2B

Washer, Bellville, spring steel

Plate, counterweight

Shell, outer tub, front

Spring Asmy, suspension

Screw, hex washer head, 1/4-10A x 2.165
Drum Assy, spin basket

Vane

Screw, quadrex ph, 10-16AB x 0.5
Motor, induction, controlled

Harness, wiring, motor

Screw, 12-14AB x 1.50, motor mtg.
O-ring, tub

Shell, outer tub, rear, with bearing
Belt, drive, poly-V

Pulley, drum drive, rear, large

Screw, 10.9 class, M10 x 25 mm
Shock Absorber, (HP) and clips, front
Shock Absorber, (SS) and clips, back
Pin, shock mtg.

Bracket, shock mtg.

Cushion, shock bracket, left rear
Screw, #10-16X1.125, hexwasher head
Cable Tie, 5.60 inch

Pump, drain

Pad, vibration, pump motor

Filter, pump

Cover, filter

Hose, coin trap, tub-to-pump
Damper, vibration, foam

Clamp, hose

Chamber, air

Hose, air pressure

Clamp, hose

Clamp, hose, wire

Clamp, bellows, spring held

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

Hose, drain-one piece

Cable Tie, push mount

Bracket, drain hose mtg, rear
Hanger, drain hose

HEATING ELEMENT (1000W) with NT
Support, heating element

Support, heating element

Screw, #8-18 x .50, truss head
Connector, Y

Hose, recirculation

Pump, recirculation

Pad, pump, drain

Clamp

Lamp Assy, LED, 20 W, complete asmy

Energy Guide

07/12



Publication No: 5995616603 EIFLS60LSS0

WIRING DIAGRAM

WARNING ] 16 genuce 1 misc A AVERTISSEMENT] <o ADVERTENCIAT - jan meouci
OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK DISCONNECT THIS REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, EL RIESGO DE CHOQUE ELECTRICO, DESENCHUFE
APPLIANCE FROM THE POWER SUPPLY BEFORE DEBRANCHER CET APPAREIL DE L'ALIMENTATION ESTE APARATO DE LA ALIMENTACION ELECTRICA
ATTEMPTING ANY USER MAINTENANCE. TURNING AVANT DE PROCEDER A L'ENTRETIEN. EN ANTES DE EFECTUAR EL MANTENIMIENTO. AL

HE CONTROLS TO THE OFF POSITION DOES TOURNANT LES COMMANDES A LA PO GIRAR LOS CONTROLES A LA POSICION OFF
NOT DISCONNECT THIS APPLIANCE FROM THE L'ON NE COUPE PAS L'ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE (APAGADO) NO SE CORTA LA ALIMENTACION
POWER SUPPLY. DE L'APPAREIL CTRICA AL ARTEFACTO.
MAIN CONTROL BOARD/TABLEAU DE COMMANDE PRINCIPAL/TABLERO DE CONTROL PRINCIPAL
[~ —] WHT\BLANC\BLANCO
c2.2 \ N
J1o '
c2.1 BLK\NOIR\NEGRO BLK\NOIR\NEGRO U
— 31 GRN\VERT\VERDE
lcs.2, S;‘;/R;’UGE GROUND
! ! MISE A LA TERRE
‘ ‘ g\ NEGRO/ROJO ! * HEATER  CABINET SPEED PUESTA A TIERRA
c8.4 /) ! CHAUFFER _ BOITIER CONTROL
I I PURP WHT/RED I CALENTADOR CAJA  REGULATEUR
! ! VIOL PUMP BLANC/ROUGE BLEACH |
0 DE VITESSE
‘ ‘ PORP ggugi BLANCO/ROJO  JAVELLISANT WHT /RED |
; ; BANQUEADOR BLANC/ROUGE I REGULADOR
i caji RED\ROUGE\ROJO BLANCO/ROJO 3.3 DEL VELOCIDAD
J3 I WHT /RED
1 1 WASH\LAVAGE\LAVADO  BLANC/ROUGE DOOR LOCK
‘ ce.6 ‘ BRN\BRUN\MARRON BLANCO/ROJO LOQUET DE PORTE
B DE CERRA DE PUERTA
i i WHT/RED
‘ ‘ HOT\CHAUD\CALIENTE BLANC/ROUGE
| ca.si YEL\JAUNE\AMARRILO BLANCO/ROJO
i i
‘ ‘ WHT/RED
PREWASH /PRELAVAGE /PRELAVADO B[ ANC/ROUGE
! ' TAN\OCRE\CANELO BLANCO/ROJO
c8.8
REC PUMPBOARD
PANNEAU DE POMPE DE REC
WHT /RED TABLERO DE LA BOMBA DEL REC
BLANC/ROUGE WATER FILL HEIGHT
J2_2 G. W2_1 BACK OF DRUM
c31 BLANCO/ROJO T4\ o] NO LOAD, START POSITION
. - TAN H OF PERMANENT PRESS
: : QSQLEFEER RECIRC DoMe ARE Eh NIVEL DEL TERRAPLEN DEL AGUA
‘ ‘ CALENTADOR ;8&;& g{{ Régg% CANELO SANS CHARGE, POSITION DE
J2 1c32! YELAJAUNENAMARRILO DEMARRAGE DU CYCLE POUR
| €32 WAV
c3.3 PINK /BLK NIVEL DE AGUA DETRAS DEL TAMBOR
- ROSE /NOIR SIN CARGA, POSICISN DE_ARRANQUE
ROSA,/NEGRO DEL CICLO PARA TALAS DE
PLANCHADO PERMANENTE.
3 o BLU\BLEU\AZUL
U5 ! caz! BLU\BLEU\AZUL
| C4.2
c4.1 BLUNBLEUNAZUL DISPENSER\ DISTRIBUTEUR\ DISTRIBUIDOR
VALVE ROBINET VALVULA
WASH BLEACH PREWASH
EVENEMENT LAVAGE [JAVELLISANT | PRELEVAGE
c11.1 BLUNBLEU\AZUL c5.5 LEVEL SENSOR ACONTECIMIENTO | LAVADO |BANQUEADOR| PRELAVADO
BLK\NOIR\NEGRO CAPTEUR DE NIVEAU DETERGENT
2] ANORY €53 SENSORE LLANO DETERGENT O X X
‘ Cﬂj‘ WHT\BLANC\BLANCO c5.1 DETERGENTE
i i PINK\ROSE\ROSA VELLISANT X 0 X
' ' JAVELLISAN
‘ ‘:”-4‘ DRUM WATER BANQUEADOR
D'EAU DE TAMBOUR
J7 | FTENE
! ! YEL\JAUNE\ AMARRILO AGUA DEL TAMBOR ADOUCISSEUR O O X
‘ 011-5‘ DESCALCIFICADOR
' ' PREWASH
' c1.6 ‘c BRN\BRUN\MARRON PRELEVAGE X X O
| | INLET NTC PRELAVADO
| I ADMISSION NTC
| || RED\ROUGE\ROJO ENTRADA NTC X= CLOSED\FERME\CERRADO
cn.z O=O0PEN\OUVERT\ABIERTO
caz RED\ROUGE\ROJO DRUM LAMP COMPONENT RESISTANGE TABLE
g Lo LAMPE DE TAMBOUR TABLEAU DE RESISTANCE DES COMPOSANTS
| o4t BLKANOIR\NEGRO (i%) LAMPARA DEL TAMBOUR TABLA DE RESISTENCIA DE LOS COMPONENTES
RESISTANCE
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT
RESISTANCE
RED\ROUGE fo| C3.1 c7.1 GRN\VERT\VERDE gg;gg COMPOSANT ELECTRIQUE RESISTENCIA
N ! ! COMPONENTE ELECTRICO © 77°F (25C)
c2.2 | o ROJO ! ! TACHO TACHO— MOTEUR
o i o cs.2 ‘ ‘ GENERATOR GENERADORY ENCADRER DOOR LOCK SOLENOID
{ ! _BRN\BRUN\MARRON SOLENOTDE DU LOQUET DE PORTE
c21 roless I c7.31 ORAYAGRIS\GRIS |, c5.5 ! i NTeBURA SOLENOIDE DE CIERRE DE LA PUERTA 46.8 x10%
s ‘ ‘ GENERATRICE DE. PUMP_MOTOR
| | TACHYMETRE MOTEUR DE POMPE 12.0 £7%
' 7.4 WHT\BLANC\BLANCO C5.4 BOMBA DE MOTOR
‘ ‘ DISPENSER VALVE SOLENOIDS
C10.10 | o{BRN\BRUN\MARRON| ("4 ! ¢7.5! o BRN\BRUN\MARRON| C5.3 SOLENOIDE DU ROBINET DISTRIBUTEUR 800 +7%
' ' ‘ ‘ SOLENOIDE VALVULA DEL DISTRIBUIDOR
C10.9 PINKAROSE\ROSA 1 Cca2 M1 —— M2 5.3 £7%
‘ ‘ ci C4.2 i ' <7 5; RED\ROUGE\ROJO C5.2 X MOTOR M2 M3 5.3 £7%
! ! _PRG\ORG\ANARANJ : - . °
J8 icms i G\ORG\ o, 043 | | | MOTEUR M1 —— M3 5.3 7%
| |
lc10.7 | o/SRAY\GRIS\GRIS caa ! 677 | 0| ORG\ORG\ANARANJ | 5.1 M5 —— M6 18 7%
! ! L= Y z RECIRC PUMP
‘ ‘ Js J2 POMPE DE RECIRC 43 + 10%
! ! MOTOR BOMBA DE RECIRC
! ! MOTOR CONTROL BOARD MOTEUR
| | PANNEAU DE COMMANDE MOTEUR
1 1 PANEL DE CONTROL MOTOR WIRING CODES, CODES DE CABLAGE, CODIGOS DEL CABLEADO
i i
‘ ‘ ——  CONNECTION CONNEXION CONEXION
! 10.6 | | PURP\VIOL\PORP —--71 USER INTERFACE BOARD —~ NO CONNECTION ~ AUCUNE CONNEXION SIN CONEXION
0 C6.1 PANNEAU D'INTERFACE
‘ cwc.s‘ YELAJAUNENAMARRILO 1o 6.2 | UTILISATEURS ,77 CABINET GROUND MISE A LA TERRE PUESTA A TIERRA
! €10.4 | o BLUNBLEUNAZUL Iocos ‘ TABLERO DEL INTERFAZ DE CARROSSERIE DE CAJA
0.3 BLK\NOIR\NEGRO ot @ LOCAL GROUND  MISE A LA TERRE PUESTA A TIERRA
‘ . ‘ o C6. DE LOCAL DE _LOCAL
1 ©10.2 1 | WHT\BLANC\BLANCO | o 6.5 ‘
i i §
1 I
C10.1 | o REDAROUGEAROJO o oo, WIRING DIAGRAM PART NO.
- SCHEMA DE CABLAGE NO DE PIECE
DIAGRAMA DE CONEXIONES NO DE PIEZA

07/12 8



